

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	230036	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	1/12/2023			In control:	Council	
On agenda:	1/12/2023			Final action:	1/12/2023	
Title:	Sponsor: Councilmember Lee Barnes, Jr.					
	Appointing Shayla Marshall as a Judge of the Kansas City Municipal Division of the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit Court of Missouri.					
Sponsors:	Lee Barnes Jr					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Authenticated Resolution 230036, 2. Docket Memo 230036					
Date	Ver. Action By	1		Act	ion Result	

RESOLUTION NO. 230036

Sponsor: Councilmember Lee Barnes, Jr.

Appointing Shayla Marshall as a Judge of the Kansas City Municipal Division of the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit Court of Missouri.

WHEREAS, a vacancy currently exists in Division 205 of the Kansas City Municipal Division of the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit Court of Missouri; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Judicial Nominating Commission has nominated a panel of three candidates for such position, of which Shayla Marshall was one; and

WHEREAS, the Council has reviewed the qualifications and interviewed all three candidates and now desires to make an appointment; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That Shayla Marshall is hereby appointed as a Judge to fill the vacancy in Division 205 of the Kansas City Municipal Division of the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit Court of Missouri.